

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.C. 117/2022 (CIS Reg. no. 134/2022)

CNR No: WBHW09-001813-2022

Order No. 04 dated 21.12.2022:

Today is fixed for production of the accused person.

The sole accused person namely, Nur Islam Khan @ Nantu has not been produced from the J.C.

The custoday warrant has already been sent.

An intimation has been received from the Superintendent of Uluberia Subsidiary Correctional Home that the accused person namely, Nur Islam Khan @ Nantu has been suffering from Chicken Pox and for that reason the accused could not be produced.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Ld. Addl. PP in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person files a petition for bail.

Copy served.

Fix 10.01.2023 for hearing of bail petition and production, if the accused physical conditions allowed so.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.