

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,  
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

**S.C. 117/2022 (CIS Reg. no. 134/2022)**

CNR No: WBHW09-001813-2022

**Order No. 03, dated 05.09.2023:**

Today is fixed for production of the accused and evidence of CSW-1.

The sole accused person namely, Nur Islam Khan @ Nantu has been produced from the J.C.

The accused is remanded to further J.C.

Ld. Addl. PP in-charge is present by filing hazira.

The CSW-1 did not turn up today.

The accused submitted that he has no means to appoint an Advocate to defend him, as he is very poor person.

Heard. Considered.

The Chairman, SDLSC, Uluberia is requested to appoint an Advocate from the Legal Aid Pannel to defend the accused in trial.

**Let a copy of this order be sent to the Chairman, SDLSC, Uluberia, Howrah for information and necessary action.**

Fix **12.10.2023** for appointment of lawyer from the Legal Aid Pannel and production of the accused person.

D/C by me.

ASJ 2<sup>nd</sup>, Uluberia.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,(I/C)  
Uluberia, Howrah.

**Office of the Additional Sessions Judge 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Ulubeira, Howrah**

Memo No. ....../ADJ(II)/Ulu/2023

Dated :

Copy of order dated 05.09.2023 be sent to the Chairman, SDLSC,  
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,(I/C)  
Uluberia, Howrah.